
2024 Texas Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-2   Home: 6-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (106), Opp (97)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Robinson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-34), Bazzell (7-9), Robinson (4-4), Washburn
(4-4), Maxcey (3-5), Rivers (3-3), Heuer (2-3), Parker (2-2), Hutyra (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Bravo, Damian .568 11-11 44 20 25 10 0 1 22 38 .864 6 2 5 0 .611 2 0 0-0 19 0 2 .905
5 Pompey, TJ .413 11-11 46 16 19 4 1 2 17 31 .674 7 1 11 0 .500 0 0 5-5 10 15 1 .962
20 Green, Austin .378 11-9 37 13 14 7 0 1 15 24 .649 8 0 3 0 .478 1 0 2-2 24 0 0 1.000
25 Washburn, Owen .378 10-10 37 13 14 1 0 3 9 24 .649 8 0 8 0 .489 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
2 Harrelson, Gage .357 10-9 28 16 10 1 1 1 10 16 .571 12 2 11 0 .533 3 0 4-4 22 1 0 1.000
12 McGee, Cade .310 11-11 29 15 9 2 0 1 7 14 .483 15 8 6 1 .593 2 0 0-0 9 21 2 .938
13 Kash, Gavin .286 9-9 42 11 12 4 0 3 13 25 .595 7 0 12 2 .380 1 0 1-1 47 3 0 1.000
3 Lopez, Tracer .148 10-8 27 10 4 0 1 1 3 9 .333 10 1 4 0 .385 1 0 0-0 11 11 1 .957
16 Stripling, Landon .474 5-4 19 5 9 1 0 2 7 16 .842 4 0 1 1 .565 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
11 Rivers, Davis .429 4-1 7 2 3 1 0 1 5 7 1.000 2 1 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
4 Bazzell, Kevin .406 8-8 32 9 13 7 0 0 11 20 .625 5 2 7 0 .513 0 0 1-1 60 8 2 .971
14 Sanders, Travis .400 5-2 15 7 6 5 0 0 5 11 .733 2 2 3 0 .526 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
26 Maxcey, Dylan .357 6-3 14 4 5 0 0 1 4 8 .571 2 0 1 2 .438 0 0 1-1 27 3 0 1.000
50 Woodcox, Drew .357 5-2 14 6 5 0 0 2 7 11 .786 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
7 Boehm, Garet .286 2-0 7 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .714 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Burns, Will .111 4-1 9 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 1 1 3 0 .250 1 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
Totals .371 11-11 407 152 151 44 3 20 139 261 .641 90 20 79 6 .494 11 0 14-14 291 80 12 .969
Opponents .279 11-11 383 56 107 18 2 9 48 156 .407 40 13 106 2 .364 4 4 13-17 270 75 19 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Trombello, Brady 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
28 Fast, Taber 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kaase, Cole 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .143 0 1 1 0 0
33 Coe, Chandler 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
51 Erdman, Zach 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
8 Parker, Hudson 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
46 Free, Ryan 1.23 2-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 5 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 1
32 Parish, Trendan 1.59 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
17 Hutyra, Parker 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 6 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .316 0 0 0 0 0
52 Sanders, Josh 2.35 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 4 2 1 11 0 0 1 .148 0 3 0 0 1
48 Heuer, Mac 2.61 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 3 3 0 5 1 0 1 .333 1 3 0 0 1
42 Robinson, Kyle 3.14 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 10 7 5 8 20 0 1 2 .185 0 0 0 0 0
18 Rhodes, Isaiah 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 2 0
34 Petty, Zane 7.94 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 5 5 4 2 1 0 1 .318 0 1 0 1 0
56 Washburn, Jack 8.49 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 11 11 5 17 2 0 3 .358 0 1 0 0 1
54 Huffling, Max 9.82 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 11 4 4 0 7 2 1 0 .524 3 0 0 0 0
45 Bridges, Derek 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
43 Lysik, Brendan 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 3 5 2 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
44 Luce, Hudson 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 1 3 3 0 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
38 Rogers, Jacob 19.64 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 9 8 5 4 3 0 1 .444 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.73 9-2 55 11 0 0 3 97.0 107 56 51 40 106 18 2 9 .279 9 13 1 4 4
Opponents 13.50 2-9 58 11 0 0 0 90.0 151 152 135 90 79 44 3 20 .371 17 20 4 11 0



2024 Texas Tech University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Kash, Gavin 50 47 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Maxcey, Dylan 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
20 Green, Austin 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Harrelson, Gage 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stripling, Landon 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rivers, Davis 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Sanders, Travis 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Washburn, Owen 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Burns, Will 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Woodcox, Drew 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Washburn, Jack 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hutyra, Parker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Petty, Zane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Free, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Bazzell, Kevin 70 60 8 2 .971 0 7 2 .778 0 0
5 Pompey, TJ 26 10 15 1 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lopez, Tracer 23 11 11 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McGee, Cade 32 9 21 2 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bravo, Damian 21 19 0 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Robinson, Kyle 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
52 Sanders, Josh 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Rogers, Jacob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rhodes, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fast, Taber 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Kaase, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Parish, Trendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Coe, Chandler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Trombello, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Lysik, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Luce, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Bridges, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Heuer, Mac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
51 Erdman, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Huffling, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boehm, Garet 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Parker, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 383 291 80 12 .969 9 26 8 .765 0 0
Opponents 364 270 75 19 .948 18 28 0 1.000 2 0


